

Gyan Ganga Institute of Technology & Sciences Affiliated to: Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki Vishwavidyalaya, Bhopal Approved By: All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi



GGITS/PH./2021-2022/12_

Date: 30.07.2021

Anti-Discrimination Cell

Prevention of Caste Based Discrimination in Higher Education Institutions

Gyan Ganga Institute of Technology & Sciences, Jabalpur is constituting the Anti-discrimination Cell For **Department of Pharmacy** with the following Committee Members:

| S.no | Name of the staff | Contact detail | Designation |
|------|--------------------------|--|-------------|
| 1. | Dr. Pradeep Golani | 8989203008 pradeepgolani@ggits.org | Chairperson |
| 2. | Mr. Sudeepto Mukherjee | 9584667722 registrar @ggits.org | Member |
| 3. | Ms. Rekha Pathak | 9589504966 rekhapathakjbp@gmail.com | Member |
| 4. | Mr. Devendra Singh Lodhi | 9907408992 devendralodhi@ggits.org | Member |
| 4. | Mrs. Anupam Jaiswal | 8770187830 anupamjaiswal@ggits.org | Member |

Duties and Resposibilities:

- The Cell is constituted to safeguard the interest of students without any prejudice to their caste, creed, religion, language, ethnicity, gender, disability and to eliminate discrimination or harassment against any student in Gyan Ganga Institute of Technology and Science by providing preventive measures to facilitate punishment for those who indulge in any form of discrimination to promote equality among the students.
- The Committee will receive complaints from the affected students in terms of discrimination of caste, creed, religion, language, ethnicity, gender, disability and conduct a proper enquiry, and submit a detailed report to the undersigned for suitable action.
- The Convener of the Committee should conduct meeting once in every three months and send minutes of the meeting to the undersigned.
- Please ensure compliance with this office order.

Executive Director
Gyan Ganga Institute of
Technology & Sciences
Jabalpur



COLLEGE CAMPUS: P.O. Tilwaraghat (Garha), Near Bargi Hills, Tripuri Ward, Jabalpur-482003 Ph. 9584667722, 9584778811

CITY OFFICE: 13, Wardhman Tower, Russel Chowk, Napier Town, Jabalpur-482001 | Ph. 0761-4037304

WEB SITE: www.ggits.org
E-MAIL ID: principal@ggits.org | registrar@ggits.org